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• CODE ENFORCEMENT 
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 

• 
Address: /N~ ~ · Date 

Business.Name: ~ SiM.J,.w.J. ..J(L~ 
J - v- .9o 

Violation: 1 . ~··Junk, ·trash, cars 4. __ Animal violations 
--~ .. 

2. __ Sign violations 5. __ Use/Zone violations 

3. __ Fence violations 6. __ Other -----­

Description of Complaint (details): -£};~ ~.- /e ukth., ..... 
G-n PI? lJ. ~ y~:=:~ ;t?~ «;m 

Property Owner or Agent: Miscellaneous Information: 

Name: <! .. ~. :JOa<4,e""-"//l,._Sb<4iM7 _________ _ 
Address: !ffS.!f' ~ 

City/State: .Jrbv.:y.J JJe/, ~ z;.-

Phone: H~--------~w~-------

Tax #: 

Other: 

INSPECTION RECORD 

Complainant Information 

Name: J -------------~~---Phone: H _________ w ______ __ 
Address: -----------------Recontact? Y N 
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CODE ENFORCEMENT 
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 

Address: 

Business Name: ------~<---------------­

Violation: 1. ~k, trash, cars 

2. __ Sign violations 

3 .· __ Fence violations 

Description of Complaint (details): 

4. __ Animal violations · 

5. ~Use/Zone violations 

6. __ Other -------

Property Owner or Aeent: ~~M?:~~s Information: 

Name: f:~~-~ Zoning: 

Address: ~ d:iJ.»V.sTax #: df¥0-261-:2"3-CJ/3 

City /State: S"_o ~ WA- • C) <j{/ <') ~ Other: 

Phone: _H __________ ~W~--------

Date & Time 

INSPECTION RECORD 

OBSERVATIONS/ACTION 

Complainant Information 

'.. Name: ~ ~J2.Jhone: H2£Q-r;xi/7W ___ _ 

Address: ___________________ .Recontact? Y N 

COMPUTER: 
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\ DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY e ~ \ (' ~ .. ~;. SACRAMENTO DISTRICT. CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

~~ fi 650 CAI"ITOI. MALL 
. \'1 ~ l SACRAMENTO. CALIP'ORNIA 8581.t.·4784 

REPLY TO ~\ 
ATTENTION OF • 

August 22, 1988 

Regulatory Section (88-038) 

Mr. Ron Shreeves 
548 Belford Avenue 
Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 

Dear Mr. Shreeves: 

This concerns our letter dated May 20, 1988 and your 
telephone conversation on May 31, 1988 with Judy Geniac of this 
offic~. In that conversation you stated that you would remove 
the fill placed in an unnamed tributary to the Gunnison River. A 
site inspection, completed on August 17, 1988, has revealed that 
the fill has not been removed. If this material has not been 
removed by September 22, 1988, this matter will be referred to 
our Office of Counsel for legal action. If you remove the 
material as specified in our letter dated May 20, 1988, we will 
consider this case resolved. 

Copies Furnished: 

Sincerely, 

Grady L. MaNure 
Chief, Regulatory Unit 4 
764 Horizon Drive, Room 211 
Grand Junction, Colorado 81506-8719 

Ms. Evelyn Jensen-Nichlos, 13055 Oxidental Avenue South, Seattle, 
Washington 98188 

Dr. Gene Reetz, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 8WMSP, 999 
18th Street, Suite 500, Denver, Colorado 80505 

Mr Jeffrey Opdycke, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, 529 25 1/~ 
Road, Grand Junction, Colorado 81505 

Mr. Jon Scherschligt-401, Department of Health, 4210 East 11th 
Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80220 

Mr. Bill Elmblad, Colorado Division of Wildlife, 711 Independent 
Avenue, Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 

Mr. Mark Achen, Grand Junction City Manager, 250 North 5th 
Street, Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 

~'""~n 
~ .... ~~~u 
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Mr. Ron Shreeves 
548 Belford Avenue 
Grand Junctio~, Colorado 81501 

Dear Mr. Shreeves: 

I am writing to you regarding the unauthorized discharge 
of waste-fill material in an unnamed tributary of the Gunnison 
River. The site in question is located at 1855 Aspen Avenue/ 
Street, Grand Junction, Colorado. 

The Department of the Army, Corps of Engineers, exercises 
regulatory jurisdiction on rivers, streams, lakes and their 
adjacent wetlands under Section 404 of the Clean Water Act (33 
USC 1344). Placement of this material at this site is not 
permitted and constitutes a violation of federal law. The 
property owner and/or anyone involved in the placement of this 
material are collectively and individually liable. 

I a~ hereby directing you to cease and desist from any 
further discharge of dredged and/or fill material into the said 
tributary ,and/or any of its adjacent wetlands. 1 am also 
directing you to remove, by June 30, 1988, any and all of the 
waste-fill that has been placed below the ordinary high water 
line of this stream. This material must be disposed of in an 
upland, non-wetland area sufficiently contair~d to prevent re­
entry of any material into waters of the United States. Removal 
will curtail any further action on this violation. Upon 
completion of removal, you must notify our Grand Junction office 
so that a compliance inspection may be arranged. If you fail to 
remove the material as prescribed, 1 will be compelled to take 
other appropriate legal action. 

We have assigned number 88-038 to your case. Please 
reference this number in any correspondence with our agency. 
Should you have questions, you may contact Judy Geniac of the 
Grand Junction office by telephoning (303) 243-1199. 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. Scholl 

- U. S. Army Corps of Engtneers 

• 
Regulatory Unit 4 

Colonel, Corps of Engineers 
District Engineer 

764 Horizon Drive, Room 211 
Grand Junction, Colorado 81506-8719 

I 

I 



• 

• 

• 

Copies Furnished: 
Ms. Evelyn Jensen-Nichlos, 13055 Oxidental Avenue South, Seattle, 

Washington 98188 
Dr. Gene Reetz, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 8WMSP, 999 

18th Street, Suite 500, Denver, Colorado 80505 
Mr. Jeffrey Opdycke, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, 529 25 1/2 

Road, Grand Junction, Colorado 81505 
Mr. Jon Scherschligt-401, Department of Health, 4210 East 11th 

Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80220 
Mr. Perry Olson, Colorado Division of Wildlife, 711 Independent 

Avenue, Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 
~Mr. Mark Achen, Grand Junction City Manager, 250 North 5th 

Street, Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 
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CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 

ZONING VIOLATION REPORT NO. !l- 6J 
DATE 1-17- f) f.. 
TIME ~·.qo f·tl-t 

OCCUPANT -..J..rz....l<..::rJ\A~_S.=::C-~Lv4.1-~~~e._w~~~6~....--__ ~ADDR£SS 5 ~ ( ~ B~ w J rb) 
OWNER ____ '· _____ ' • ______ ___;ADDRESS~ /05 '5 AS~ 
PHONE DIRECTIONS 

------------~ ------------------------------------
TAX SCHEDULE # _________ __:ZONE 

----------------------~----
REFERRED BY--:---------~----~DATE ' -.......--~-------

v fOLAT I ON_jjrV\A..:.:;(\..:...JL.:::..L---70~t~lA~·~....:.:le_:....;S~) _..c~{)_,~;\j:_r __:!..{..:::.ejr? &_~l \:__~-~---~------
COMPLA I NANT_~tt::;.__._lV\J.~\ 4~J~t\;...:;;:. ~::..;u.r_-:-. ____ ___.JADDRESS__,__ ______ PHONE ___ _ 
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MEMORANDUM 

TO: Dan Wilson 

FROM: Michael E. Sutherland M~ 

DATE: April 18, 1988 

RE: Shreeves' Zoning Violations 

Grand Junction Planning Department 
250 North Fifth Street 
Grand Junction, Colorado 81501-2668 
(303) 244-1430 

Mr. Ron Shreeves has been a frequent violator of the Grand Junction 
Zoning and Development Code, in particular Section 5-1-2:B re­
garding illegal storage of junk and junk vehicles. There have also 
been violations of Section 5-1-2A regarding the permanent storage 
of motor vehicles or building materials. 

Animal Control and City Planning have received numerous complaints 
about Mr. Shreeves harboring vicious dogs, and numbers in excess of 
the allowed three adult dogs. I was prepared to file charges 
against him in 1984, when he claimed that his house was essentially 
a duplex, therefore allowing him six dogs. /Due to the vagueness of 
Section 5-10-4:A regarding what constitutes"a "household," charges 
were not pursued. It is my current belief that he has n6t used the 
house as a duplex and charges should, in fact, be filed. I don't 
think it would be difficult for us to prove that only he, his 
wife/girlfriend, and their child have lived there during the past 
few years. All four dogs obviously belong to them. 

It appears that Mr. Shreeves is operating an auto repair business 
and performing repairs on vehicles he acquires, then is reselling 
them. He has claimed that he works only on his own cars and those 
of his family members. Either this is untrue, or he buys and sells 
enough cars to be considered an illegal automobile dealer. While 
it may be difficult and perhaps time consuming to gather shfficient 
evidence to prove this, it would probably be worthwhile to pursue 
it. 

Mr. Shreeves has had numerous opportunities and several years in 
which to correct and comply with city regulations. Since he 
continues to ignore these regulations as well as mandates of the 
court, charges should be filed against him and the full penalties 

I 
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• 
Memo to Dan Wilson -2- April 18, 1988 

and fines imposed. Additionally,· both properties should be thor­
oughly reclaimed, at his expense, within a very narrow timeframe. 

A history of zoning violation activity is provided on the attached 
pages. Documentation of court proceedings should be available 
through Municipal Court. 

Our staff will be glad to provide assistance and testimony as 
needed to prosecute this case. Thank you for your help in this 
matter. 

MES/tt 

Attachment 

I 

I 



ZONING VIOLATION HISTORY 
(Shreeves' properties'- e48. Belford and 1eee Aspen Street) 

10/19/83 

10/20/83' 

02/22/84 

03/08/84 

03/21/84 

04/05/84 

07/16/84 

08/16/84 

08/30/84 

09/05/84 

10/01/84 

04/--/86 

01/26/87 

02/18/87 

03/23/87 

11/23/87 

First complaint of junk storage, car repairs in RMF-32. 

I left a notice of violation; somewhat cleaned up on 
12/5/83. 

After more complaints, I took photos. Spoke with 
Shreeves. 

Certified letter sent - final warning that summons would 
be issued. 

More photos taken. Summons issued. 

Municipal Court -plea of "guilty"; Judge Palmer fined 
him $100, suspended $90 if defendant agreed to remove 
remaining junk within 30 days. 

New complaints from police officer re: junk and 
unlicensed vehicles. 

Summons requested for junk vehicle storage; delivered by 
Officer Menzies. 

Court arraignment, pled "not guilty," continued to 
10/01/84 for trial. Checks made on who owned some of 
the cars. Shreeves used license plates illegally. 

A summons was requested regarding excess number of 
household pets. Shreeves told officers he had a duplex, 
therefore is allowed maximum of s~x dogs (three per 
unit). I withdrew the summons request. 

Trial. Pled "guilty" to "storage," found "not guilty" 
of "operating a repair business." $250 fine and one day 
in jail, with jail suspended if cleaned up in 10 days, 
fine paid in 30 days. 

Per notice by Don Warner, Mr. Shreeves agreed to make 
diligent efforts to remove all junk from 185e Aspen St. 

New complaints from neighbors, photos taken of e48 
Belford as well as the 1855 Aspen St. property. 

Certified letter sent to R. Shreeves allowing 14 days to 
rectify 548 Belford violations and until March 31, 1987 
to comply at 1855 Aspen St. 

Much improvement noted at 548 Belford. Removal underway 
at 1855 Aspen Street. 

Another complaint that junk was again piling up. 

I 
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12/01/87 

03/23/88 

04/14/88 

04/18/88 

• 
Photos taken= we noted that the neighbors had had to 
prop up the fence due to junk piled against it on 
Shreeves' side. I attempted to make telephone contact, 
but unsuccessful. 

Four dogs in rear, other usual junk; some improvement in 
front. 

Police contacted about unlicensed cars in street at 1855 
A~pen St. O.M. Irrigation Co. complained about 
Shreeves' "dumping" in the channel. 

Additional unlicensed cars on the street and in rear 
yard at 548 Belford Avenue. Expired license on three 
cars parked on R.o.w. across from 1855 Aspen St. At 
least two are junkers. New wood crates added to piles 
of wood. 
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